SCOPE OF WORK  The Tender for “COMPREHENSIVE ANNUAL MAINTENANCE CONTRACT OF 13 NOS 10 PASSENGER LIFT OF JOHNSON MAKE AT INSTITUTE CAMPUS OF RGUKT, IIIT-NUZVID”.   3. ELIGIBILITY CRITERIA  3.1 The bidder must have registration firm, copy of registration certificate/ Certificate of incorporation/GST Certificate should submit 3.2 The Price Bid should accompany a DD Rs.1,50,000/-(Rupees One Lakh Fifty Thousand only) drawn on any Nationalized Bank in the Name of The Director RGU IIIT, Nuzvid payable at Nuzvid towards Earnest Money Deposit (EMD). Tender received without EMD or lesser amount will be summarily rejected. No exemption will be granted. Submission of the bid without EMD will not be entertained.

[...]

conditions enumerated in the tender documents ,on a Non-Judicial Stamp Paper of Rs.100/-.If he/ she/ they decline/s or fail/s to remit the Security Deposit or to execute the contract agreement within the stipulated time, the entire amount of Rs.1,50,000/-(Rupees One Lakh Fifty Thousand only)of EMD shall stand forfeited , without prejudice to  RGUKT- Nuzvid right to rescind the contract and other rights and remedies warranted by the law. b. In the event of refusal to carry out work by the successful Tenderer/Service Provider on any grounds during the contract tenure, it’s security deposit shall be forfeited.